RevistaRomână de Materiale / Romanian Journal of Materials 2019, 49 (2), 259 – 266                                         259
BEHAVIOR OF HIGH PERFORMANCE FIBRE REINFORCED CONCRETE
COMPOSITE BEAMS IN FLEXURE
S. PRAVEENKUMAR , G. SANKARASUBRAMANIAN
Department of Civil Engineering, PSG College of Technology, Coimbatore, India
In this study, the experimental investigation on the flexural test of bagasse ash blended high performance concrete (HPC)
and influence of steel fibre (STF) and polypropylene fibre (PPF) are carried out. The flexural test was done for beam size of 150
mm x 200mm x 1800mm with two point loading system. The concrete was considered for M60 grade (P series) as recommended

Mix Proportion
Specimen No. Designation Water Cement BagasseAs
h
Fine
Agg.
Coarse
Agg.
Fibre Volume
Fractions %
  (kg/m3) STF PPF
P1 Plain 127.8 483 - 823 1042 - -
P2 BA10 127.8 433 50 823 1042 - -
Q1 STF0.25 127.8 433 50 823 1042 0.25 -
Q2 STF0.50 127.8 433 50 823 1042 0.5 -
Q3 STF0.75 127.8 433 50 823 1042 0.75 -
R1 PPF0.15 127.8 433 50 823 1042 - 0.15
R2 PPF0.30 127.8 433 50 823 1042 - 0.3
R3 PPF0.45 127.8 433 50 823 1042 - 0.45
S1 PPF0.15STF0.85 127.8 433 50 823 1042 0.85 0.15
S2 PPF0.30STF0.70 127.8 433 50 823 1042 0.7 0.3
S3 PPF0.45STF0.55 127.8 433 50 823 1042 0.55 0.45
mixes. The weight of fine aggregate and coarse
aggregate are 823 kg/m3 and 1042 kg/m3
respectively.  The water content of the mix and
W/B ratio are 127.8 kg/m3 and 0.29. The dosage of